
CORRIGENDA

Corrigendum to Council Regulation (EC) No 41/2006 of 21 December 2006 fixing for 2007 the fishing
opportunities and associated conditions for certain fish stocks and groups of fish stocks, applicable in

Community waters and, for Community vessels, in waters where catch limitations are required

(Official Journal of the European Union L 15 of 20 January 2007)

The Corrigendum published in Official Journal of the European Union L 54 of 22 February 2007, is hereby annulled and
replaced by the following:

Page 126, Annex IIA, point 13, Table 1, the entries for ‘Beam trawls’ should read as follows:

Areas as defined in point:

Gear
Point
4.1

Special
condition
Point 8

Denomination (1) 2.a
Kattegat

2.b
1 — Skagerrak
2 — II, IVa,b,c,

3 — VIId
2.c
VIIa

2.d
VIa

1 2 3

(…)

‘b.i Beam trawls with mesh size ≥ 80
and < 90 mm

n.r. 132 (2) Unl. 132 143 (2)

b.ii Beam trawls with mesh size ≥ 90
and < 100 mm

n.r. 143 (2) Unl. 143 143 (2)

b.iii Beam trawls with mesh size ≥ 100
and < 120 mm

n.r. 143 Unl. 143 143

b.iv Beam trawls with mesh size
≥ 120 mm

n.r. 143 Unl. 143 143

b.iii 8.1.(c) Beam trawls with mesh size ≥ 100
and < 120 mm track records shall
represent less than 5 % of cod

n.r. 155 Unl. 155 155

b.iii 8.1.(i) Beam trawls with mesh size ≥ 100
and < 120 mm for vessels having
used beam trawls in 2003, 2004,
2005 or 2006

n.r. 155 Unl. 155 155

b.iv 8.1.(c) Beam trawls with mesh size ≥ 120
mm track records shall represent
less than 5 % of cod

n.r. 155 Unl. 155 155

b.iv 8.1.(i) Beam trawls with mesh size ≥ 120
mm for vessels having used beam
trawls in 2003, 2004, 2005 or
2006

n.r. 155 Unl. 155 155

b.iv 8.1.(e) Beam trawls with mesh size ≥ 120
mm track records shall represent
less than 5 % of cod and more than
60 % of plaice

n.r. 155 Unl. 155 155’

ENL 67/18 Official Journal of the European Union 7.3.2007


